02-04-2008

U.S. PTO 29/294574 01/17/2008

103479475 (Rev. 06/93) PATENTS ONLY

,

EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO .: EV964004849US

'ER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No .: WAGIC-03400

$\infty$
0
Ň
-
~

۲

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

١

Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
3.	Name of conveying party(ies):         Ronald L. Johnson         Robert J. Gallegos         Steven Simas Escobar         Anders Scot Hudson         Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz         Yugen Patrick Lockhart         Howard Allen Wilson         Eric M. Colton        Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.         Nature of conveyance:         X       Assignment         Other:       Change of Name         Other:          Execution Date: January 15, 2008	<ul> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>WAGIC, Inc. 16780 Lark Ave. Los Gatos, CA 95032</li> <li>Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.</li> </ul>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): _X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 15, 2008 _ Patent Application Serial No.(s): filed on. Patent No.(s): . _ Additional numbers attached.			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jonathan O. Owens HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, CA 94086	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.</li> <li>Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:         <ul> <li><u>X</u> Check in the amount of \$260.00 (\$220.00 is for the design application filing fee plus \$40.00 for the assignment recordation fee) is enclosed</li> </ul> </li> <li>Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:</li> </ol>		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is Dated: January 17, 2008 Signature: Name Jonathan O. Owe Reg. No.: 37,902	<u>X</u> The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> . strue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		er sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

6.

01/23/2008 SSESHE1 00000056 29294574 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0293

Sarial No.:

01-10-'08 12:03 FROM-

T-196 P028/028 F-451

PATIENT Attorney Doolest No.: WAQIC:03490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Renald L. Johnson, Robert J. Opticeon, Sinven Sinner Banhar, Anders Scot Hudson, Jaries Mansouri-Chefik Ruiz,</u> <u>Yupon Patrick Lookhert, Howard Alica Wilson and Eric M. Colton</u>, hereinsther referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of lavention: UNIVERSAL RATCHETING TOOL

Date of execution of application:

\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, WACHE, Inc., a composition of the State of California, 16780 Lark Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, benchmarker referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tills and inscrets in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

Filing Dote:

NOW THEREPORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known shat, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigned interest and transformed, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer one said Assigned, and Assigned's successors and essigns, all right, this and interest in and to united invention, said uplication for United States Lotters Patent, and any Letters Pattent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all equatries discussed the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, releases, prolongations or extensions thereof, and interest to be held and enjoyed by asid Assigners bad this assignment and transfer not been made, in the full and and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further egree that they will, without always to said Assignes, but at Assignce's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the protection of caid application and/or applications, execute, verify, asknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Paters and for the respect foreof, and instruments of assignment analytic thereof, and will perform such other orby as Assignee hawfully may request, to obtain or methatsin Lotters Pateral for said investion and improvement in any and all countries, and to wet this thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignment have hereunio signed their number to this assignment on the datas indicated below.

	Konald L. Jehnson		Dato
	Kabert J. Galicgos		Data
	Steven Samas Escobar		Daic
· · ·	Anders Scot Rudson		Date
	(BILS MERSOUT) CHATE RUP		Dase
	Yugen Patrick Lockhart		Dea:
	Howard Allen Wilton		Date
	Bric M. Collon		11172008
ATEOF	Bhe M. Collon		
UNTY OF			
On_ posily speak isk Lockhen ersonally in	balanse wed <u>Ranald L. Johnson Robert</u> J. Jalloms L. <u>Howard Alien Wilson and Eric M. Callon</u> Wilson and Eric M. Callor from to me - OR - LJ proved to me on the b	Steven Simes Escobir. And arts of setisfactory evidence I the within Instrument signature(s) on the in-	and Soot Huckon, Hriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yu. to be the platon(3) whole sames are subscribed to and acknowledged to me that he/she/they onequi- antherized copuely(ice), and that by his/her/their strument the person(2), or the entity upon benaif of cred, soccuted the instrument.
= A+.	Fached For Notary	Which the purson(s) a WITNESS my hand a	

PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0294

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
State of California						
County of Santa Clara						
On <u>1-15-08</u> before me, <u>Rose Shea</u> , <u>Notary Public</u> , (Here insert name and title of the officer)						
State of California         County of						
WITNESS my hand and official seal. <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>	(Notary Scal)					
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION						
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment - WAGIC - 03400 (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment werbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.					
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must be the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>					
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>					
Assignment - WAGIC-03400 (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s)  Corporate Officer  [] Partner(s)  Attorney-in-Fact  Other	<ul> <li>notarization.</li> <li>Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.</li> <li>The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.</li> <li>Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.</li> <li>Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.</li> <li>Indicate tile or type of attached document, number of pages and date.</li> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the tile (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> <li>Securely attach this document to the signed document.</li> </ul>					

- Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). ٠
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

## PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0295

### EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO.: EV964004849US

Serial No.:

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: <u>WAGIC-0</u>3400

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz,</u> <u>Yugen Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

#### Title of Invention: UNIVERSAL RATCHETING TOOL

Date of execution of application: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, WAGIC, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, 16780 Lark Avenue, Los Gatos, California 95032, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMON WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. orbit L. Johnson <u>1 - 15 - 68</u> Date . Gallegos <u>1-15-08</u> Date iteven Simas Escobar 1-15-08 Date Scot Hudson, 01-15-08 lansouri-Chafik Ruiz 15/08 ugen Patrick Lockhart Nelsa I Eric M. Colton Date TE OF COUNTY OF On before me, personally appeared <u>Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos, Steven Simas Escobar, Anders Scot Hudson, Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, Yugen</u> Patrick Lockhart, Howard Allen Wilson and Eric M. Colton, personally known to me - OR - D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. see attached WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0296

Signature of Notery Public

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 $\overline{\mathcal{T}}$ 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
State of California	1
County of Los Angetes	<b>\$</b>
County of <u>Los Angrefos</u> On <u>January 15</u> , 2008 before me. <u>Alc</u> personally appeared Frich M	x Lita Notary PuBITZ
personally appeared Eric M	t. colton
	Name(a) of Signar(s)
ALEX LIRA NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1871706 LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 30, 2010 Place Natery Seel Above OPTI Though the information below is not required by law, it of	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha he/she/hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lawe of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Algometer of Network the ONAL
end could prevent fraudulent removal and rea Description of Attached Document	tlachment of this form to another document.
	Nmzyt
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Individual     Corporate Officer — Title(s):      Regner — D Limited D Corporate

CONSTRUCTION RECEIVER AND A CONSTRUCTION OF A CONSTRUCTION OF A CONSTRUCTION AND A

PATENT REEL: 020467 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 01/17/2008**